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TECHNOLOGY GROUP Wheat roll with roasted chicken breast, cheddar and gouda cheese, mayo-chilli 
sauce and pickled onions.  

                  GENERAL 
                  

APPEARANCE 

Appearance typical of a panini sandwich, elongated bun in the shape of a 
rectangular, surface with regular transverse toasted stripes. Roll cut lengthwise, 
pieces visible from the side. Product with no signs of spoilage or mould. 

PACKAGING MAP 
Unit packaging – foil; bulk packaging - carton 

STRUCTURE 
AND CONSISTENCY 

Soft bun, creamy, spreadable sauce, chicken tender in bite, firm texture of cheese, 
firm texture of onion. 

COLOR Grilled wheat panini with grill browning, light brown to brown/golden colour, 
sauce: red/pink, pickled onions: red, chicken: light , creamy; cheese: yellowish 
orange 

TASTE 
AND SMELL 

Grilled wheat panini: taste and smell typical of a baked roll; sauce: taste and smell 
of garlic, mayonnaise and chilli; pickled onions: typical, slightly sweet, taste and 
smell of vinegar; chicken: taste and smell of spices used; cheese: typical of raw 
material 

 Average value 
 

Energy value: 1056 kJ/252 kcal 

Fat: 7,3 g 

of which saturated fatty acids: 2,4 g 

Carbohydrates: 33 g 

of which sugars: 1,7 g 

Protein: 12 g 

Salt: 1,4 g 

NUTRITIONAL VALUE PER 100 G 
PRODUCT 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

INGREDIENTS OF THE PRODUCT 
(INCLUDING ALLERGENS) 

Wheat roll 59 % [wheat flour, water, iodised salt (salt, potassium iodate), yeast, 
gluten (wheat), antioxidant: ascorbic acid]; roast poultry breast 13,5 % [chicken 
breast (100 g of product obtained from 128 g of chicken breast), water, 
stabiliser:E331; modified starch, yeast extract, soya protein, glucose syrup, 
thickener: E407a; antioxidant: E316; spice extracts, salt, stabilisers: E327; E262; 
flavouring, glucose]; mayo-chilli sauce 13.5% [garlic mayonnaise 66% (water, 
rapeseed oil, mustard (water, spirit vinegar, mustard, sugar, salt), sugar, spirit 
vinegar, modified starch, thickeners: xanthan gum, guar gum; salt, antioxidant: 
E385; colour: carotenes)], chilli mayonnaise 34% [(water, rapeseed oil, mustard 
(water, spirit vinegar, mustard, sugar, salt), sugar, spirit vinegar; chilli paste 7.5% 
(fresh hot peppers, dried hot peppers, dried garlic, rapeseed oil, tomato puree, 
apple cider vinegar, Himalayan salt, sugar); modified starch, thickeners: xanthan 
gum, guar gum; salt, antioxidant: E385; colour: carotenes)]; cheddar and gouda 
cheese in variable proportions 11 % [pasteurised milk, salt, lactic fermentation 
bacteria, stabiliser: calcium chloride, rennet, colour: annatto norbixin]; marinated 
red onions 3 % [red onions, water, sugar, spirit vinegar, salt]. The product may 
contain: CELERY, EGG 

 
CONSUMER USE 

For the general consumer, excluding the group of consumers allergic to the 
allergens used. Not suitable for direct consumption in a frozen state, requires 
heat treatment before consumption.  
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STORAGE AND TRANSPORT 
CONDITIONS 

Store at temprature below -18°C. After removing from the frezer, store the product 
under refrigeration at 0-6°C and consume within 72h. After thawing, do not freeze 
again.  

SHELF LIFE 
 
12 months 

STORAGE CONDITIONS AND 
CONDITIONS OF USE 

Thaw 24 hours at 2-6°C. The product is intedned for consumption after heating.  
Contact grill: after removing the panini from the package, grill for 3 minutes at 
250°C. Oven: after removingthe panini from the package, heat in an oven 
preheated to 180°C for 5 minutes. 

LOGISTICAL INFORMATION EAN of single packaging 
EAN of bulk packaging 
Number of units per carton  
number of boxes per layer  
number of layers on a pallet  
number of boxes on a pallet  
number of boxes on a pallet 

5900308523445 
5900308523476 
18 
8 
10 
80 
1440 

PRODUCT PICTURE 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
* Designated in accordance with the 'Guidance to Competent Authorities on Checking Compliance with EU Legislation for Regulation (EU) No 1169/2011, 
Regulation (EC) No 1924/2006, Regulation (EC) No 1925/2006 as regards the setting of tolerance limits for nutrients listed on the label' developed by the 
European Commission, December 2012. 
 


